28
MICROWAVE DIELECTRIC FILTER
FEATURES
Compact Package
Low Insertion Loss
Pin-Type and Surface Mounted Device Type
Wide variety of Frequency selectivity
Stable against environmental changes
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
①
②
③
④
⑤
⑥
⑦
DF  M   3R   0915   M   B   A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
M Filter
2R : 2pole
No. of pole 3R : 3pole
4R : 3pole
0915 : 915.0MHz
Frequecy
1837 : 1837MHz
C : : PCB
Type
M : Monoblock
A : 6 × 6
Out -
B : 4 × 4
Diameter
C : 3 × 3
A ~ Z
modification of
Serial Code Design,
classification of
model and user
DF   D   0836   B   0881   A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
abbreviation of Dielectric Filter
D Duplexer
Tx
0836 : 836.5MHz
1765 : 1765MHz
B : 2pole / C : 3pole
No. of pole
D : 4pole / G : 7pole
0881 : 881.5MHz
Rx
1855 : 1855MHz
Serial Code A ~ Z
DF   X   1765   F   1855   A
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥
X Monoblock Duplexer
0836 : 836.5MHz
Tx 1765 :  1765MHz
1880 :  1880MHz
F : 6pole / G : 7pole
No. of pole
H : 8pole / J : 10pole
0881 : 881.5MHz
Rx 1855 : 1855MHz
1960 : 1960MHz
Serial Code A ~ Z
29